20-30 WATT MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The series of AC/DC wall mount switching power supplies are
for 20-30 watts of continuous output power. They are enclosed
in a 94V-0 rated polycarbonate case. The FSP030M series
models are shipped with a selected interchangeable AC plug,
and additional types of AC plug can be purchased from the
factory. All models meet EN55011 and FCC class B emission

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
1. FSP030M series models (Interchangeable AC Plug)
2
Model(1)
Output Average Active
Efficiency (typical)
@ 115 / 230 Vac V1
Min.
Current
Max.
Current Tol.
Ripple &
Noise(2)
Max. Output
Power
FSP020M-KPM-U FSP020M-DPU FSP020M-DPE 5 V 0 A 4.00 A ± 5%  150 mV 20 W 83.2 /83.2%
FSP027M-KRM-U FSP027M-KRU FSP027M-KRE 9 V 0 A 3.00 A ± 5%  100 mV 27 W 87.0 /87.0%
FSP027M-KSM-U FSP027M-KSU FSP027M-KSE 10 V 0 A 2.70 A ± 5% 100 mV 27 W 87.0 /87.0%
FSP030M-KHM-U FSP030M-DHU FSP030M-DHE 12 V 0 A 2.50 A ± 5%  150 mV 30 W 87.0 /87.0%
FSP030M-KGM-U FSP030M-KGU FSP030M-KGE 15 V 0 A 2.00 A ± 5%  150 mV 30 W 87.5 /87.5%
FSP030M-KDM-U FSP030M-KDU FSP030M-KDE 18 V 0 A 1.67 A ± 5%  180 mV 30 W 87.5 /87.5%
FSP030M-KAM-U FSP030M-KAU FSP030M-KAE 24 V 0 A 1.25 A ± 5%  240 mV 30 W 87.5 /87.5%
UNIVERSAL INPUT FSP030M MEDICAL SERIES
2. FSP030M series models (Fixed North American AC Plug, Non-Polarization)
3. FSP030M models (Fixed European AC Plug)
NOTES: